Dr. Ashwini Pritam Shewale

Career Objective: - To contribute in the field of academics and scientific research with sincerity,
creativity, dedication and Responsibility towards society.

Email:
ashwinipshewale @gmail.com

Contact. No: (Mob) +91-
7387154686

Address: 314, At post
Manijarifarm, Shewalewadi,
Dist Pune- 412307

Personal Details:
Gender: Female
Nationality: Indian
Marital Status: Married
DOB: 07/07/1981

Languages Known: English,
Hindi, Marathi

CURRICULUM VITAE
Total Experience- 22 Years

1. Assistant Professor at PDEA’S Seth Govind Raghunath Sable
College of Pharmacy, Saswad. From 2002-2006.

2. Assistant Professor at PDEA’S Shankarrao Ursal College Of
Pharmacy, Kharadi, Pune-14. From 001/06/2006 to 31/05/2019.

3. Principal at PDEA’S College of Pharmacy Hadapsar, Pune-28 From
1/6/2019 to 14/08/2024.

4. Principal at PDEA’S Shankarrao Ursal College Of Pharmacy
(Diploma), Kharadi, Pune-14. From 16/08/2024 to till date.

Present Position

Principal

PDEA’S Shankarrao Ursal College Of Pharmacy (Diploma),
Kharadi,Pune.

Publications

17 National and International papers
Book Published(06)
Bio- Organic Chemistry & Drug design by Nirali Prakashan, Year 2016

Text book of Pharmaceutical Chemistry —I BY Brilliant Publication Year
2021

Pharmaceutical Chemistry —I Practical Handbook BY Brilliant
Publication Year 2021

Text book of Social Pharmacy BY Nirali Prakashan Year 2022

Text book of Pharmacology BY Brilliant Publication Year 2022



Sr.

No.

Text book of Pharmacotherapeutics BY Brilliant Publication Year 2021

Seminar / Conference/ Workshop Attended

Patent 05
Name of Seminar or
Conference
1. Opportunities & challenges for
women in Pharmacy Profession
2. | Quality Improvement programme
. on Recent advances in
Pharmacology
3. « Screening & prophylaxis of
. Hepatitis —B
4. Emerging Trends in Pharmacy
profession & Education
5. | Entrepreneurship Awareness Camp
6. ( Emerging Trends in Pharmacy
. Profession and Education
7. ' Meeting the Challenges of bio
. availability of new chemical
entities with the tool of solubility
enhancement
8. ( Advance Techniques of
. Pharmaceutical Analysis
9. ! Fire Fighting & Handling of Fire
. Extinguisher
10. ' Academic Reforms and NBA
( Accreditation
11. | Contemporary Perspective in
Pharmacy Education and Research
12. | Emerging Trends in Analytical

. Techniques

Organized by and venue

BVDU, Poona College of Pharmacy
Delhi Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences
and Research, New Delhi

JSPM’S Jaywant Institute of Pharmacy

APTICON 2014

PDEA’SSUCOP SRC, Kharadi

Pune Region Pharmacy Institutions

Smt. Kashibai Navale College of Pharmacy

PDEA’S Seth Govind Raghunath Sable
College of Pharmacy ,Saswad.

PDEA’SS U CO P, Kharadi

G.E.S.College of Pharmacy,Satara

BVP’S Poona College of Pharmacy

PDEA’'SSU CO P SRC, Kharadi

Date

27/03/2004

1/11/2004-
5/11/2004

14/10/2008

28-30/09/2014

15/12/2014 -
17/12/2014
28/11/2014-
30/11/2014

9/02/2015-
10/02/2015

8/01/2016-
9/01/2016

12/12/2017

27/01/2018

23/08/2018-
25/08/2018

19/09/2018-
20/09/2018



13.

| Recent Trends in Formulation

| Development

14. |

15.

Emerging Career Opportunities

| Quality for and beyond

16.

17.

Accreditation

Intellectual Property Rights

| Research Methodology

18.

19.

20.

21.

Faculty Development Programme

Faculty Development Programme
Online.

Building Research And Innovative
Cultural Among Pharmacy Teachers

Herbal Start —=Up : Scope and
Challenges

PDEA’'SSU COP SRC, Kharadi

Smt. Kashibai Navale College of Pharmacy

Modern college of Pharmacy

PDEA’'SSU CO P SRC, Kharadi

PDEA’'SSU CO P SRC, Kharadi

MSBTE

DTE, MSBTE

Dr. D.Y.Patil Institute, Pimpari

S P College of Pharmacy, Otur

21/09/2018-
22/09/2018

15/10/2018 -
16/10/2018
1/12/2018

27/12/2018

28/12/2018

20/04/2020-
25/04/2020

10/01/2020 -
8/03/2020

18/05/2020 -
22/05/2020

17/05/2020

Skills & Strengths

1) Hands on experience of working on sophisticated equipment like, UV Spectrophotometer, IR,HPLC

2) Good at verbal & written communication in English.

> Year of Passing 2023.

» Year of passing: 2011

Master of Pharmaceutical Chemistry with First Class

Institution: PDEA’s Seth Govind Raghunath sable College of Pharmacy, Saswad

IT Skills
» MSCIT
Academic Details
» PhD IN Pharmaceutical Sciences from Dr. A P J Abdul Kalam University Indore, M.P.




Bachelor of Pharmacy with First Class
Year of passing:2002

Institution: PDEA’s Seth Govind Raghunath sable College of Pharmacy, Saswad University: Pune
University

Declaration: The information given above is correct as per my knowledge and belief.

Date: Mrs. Ashwini Pritam Shewale
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