Dr. Ashwini Pritam Shewale

Career Objective: - To contribute in the field of academics and scientific research with sincerity, creativity, dedication and Responsibility towards society.

	CURRICULUM VITAE
Email: ashwinipshewale@gmail.com Contact. No: (Mob) +91- 7387154686	Total Experience- 22 Years
	1. Assistant Professor at PDEA'S Seth Govind Raghunath Sable College of Pharmacy, Saswad. From 2002-2006.
	2. Assistant Professor at PDEA'S Shankarrao Ursal College Of
Address: 314, At post	Pharmacy, Kharadi, Pune-14. From 001/06/2006 to 31/05/2019.
Manjarifarm, Shewalewadi , Dist Pune- 412307	3. Principal at PDEA'S College of Pharmacy Hadapsar, Pune-28 From 1/6/2019 to 14/08/2024.
Personal Details:	4. Principal at PDEA'S Shankarrao Ursal College Of Pharmacy
Gender: Female	(Diploma), Kharadi, Pune-14. From 16/08/2024 to till date.
Nationality: Indian	Present Position
Marital Status: Married DOB: 07/07/1981 Languages Known: English, Hindi, Marathi	Principal Representation of the control of the cont
	PDEA'S Shankarrao Ursal College Of Pharmacy (Diploma), Kharadi,Pune.
	Publications
	17 National and International papers
	Book Published(06)
	Bio- Organic Chemistry & Drug design by Nirali Prakashan, Year 2016
	Text book of Pharmaceutical Chemistry –I BY Brilliant Publication Year 2021
	Pharmaceutical Chemistry –I Practical Handbook BY Brilliant Publication Year 2021
	Text book of Social Pharmacy BY Nirali Prakashan Year 2022
	Text book of Pharmacology BY Brilliant Publication Year 2022

	Text book of Pharmacotherapeutics BY Brilliant Publication Year 2021
Patent	05

Seminar / Conference/ Workshop Attended

Sr.	Name of Seminar or	Organized by and venue	Date
No.	Conference		
1.	Opportunities & challenges for women in Pharmacy Profession	BVDU, Poona College of Pharmacy	27/03/2004
2.	Quality Improvement programme on Recent advances in Pharmacology	Delhi Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences and Research, New Delhi	1/11/2004- 5/11/2004
3.	Screening & prophylaxis of Hepatitis –B	JSPM'S Jaywant Institute of Pharmacy	14/10/2008
4.	Emerging Trends in Pharmacy profession & Education	APTICON 2014	28-30/09/2014
5.	Entrepreneurship Awareness Camp	PDEA'S S U C O P S R C, Kharadi	15/12/2014 – 17/12/2014
6.	Emerging Trends in Pharmacy Profession and Education	Pune Region Pharmacy Institutions	28/11/2014- 30/11/2014
7.	Meeting the Challenges of bio availability of new chemical entities with the tool of solubility enhancement	Smt. Kashibai Navale College of Pharmacy	9/02/2015- 10/02/2015
8.	Advance Techniques of Pharmaceutical Analysis	PDEA'S Seth Govind Raghunath Sable College of Pharmacy ,Saswad.	8/01/2016- 9/01/2016
9.	Fire Fighting & Handling of Fire Extinguisher	PDEA'S S U C O P , Kharadi	12/12/2017
10.	Academic Reforms and NBA Accreditation	G.E.S.College of Pharmacy, Satara	27/01/2018
11.	Contemporary Perspective in Pharmacy Education and Research	BVP'S Poona College of Pharmacy	23/08/2018- 25/08/2018
12.	Emerging Trends in Analytical Techniques	PDEA'S S U C O P S R C, Kharadi	19/09/2018- 20/09/2018

13.	Recent Trends in Formulation Development	PDEA'S S U C O P S R C, Kharadi	21/09/2018- 22/09/2018
14.	Emerging Career Opportunities	Smt. Kashibai Navale College of Pharmacy	15/10/2018 - 16/10/2018
15.	Quality for and beyond Accreditation	Modern college of Pharmacy	1/12/2018
16.	Intellectual Property Rights	PDEA'S S U C O P S R C, Kharadi	27/12/2018
17.	Research Methodology	PDEA'S S U C O P S R C, Kharadi	28/12/2018
18.	Faculty Development Programme	MSBTE	20/04/2020- 25/04/2020
19.	Faculty Development Programme Online.	DTE, MSBTE	10/01/2020 - 8/03/2020
20.	Building Research And Innovative Cultural Among Pharmacy Teachers	Dr. D.Y.Patil Institute, Pimpari	18/05/2020 – 22/05/2020
21.	Herbal Start –Up : Scope and Challenges	S P College of Pharmacy , Otur	17/05/2020

Skills & Strengths

- 1) Hands on experience of working on sophisticated equipment like, UV Spectrophotometer, IR,HPLC
- 2) Good at verbal & written communication in English.

IT Skills

➤ MSCIT

Academic Details

- ➤ PhD IN Pharmaceutical Sciences from Dr. A P J Abdul Kalam University Indore, M.P.
- > Year of Passing 2023.
- Master of Pharmaceutical Chemistry with First Class
- > Year of passing: 2011
- Institution: PDEA's Seth Govind Raghunath sable College of Pharmacy, Saswad

>	Bachelor of Pharmacy with First Class
>	Year of passing:2002
>	Institution: PDEA's Seth Govind Raghunath sable College of Pharmacy , Saswad University: Pune University
	Declaration: The information given above is correct as per my knowledge and belief.
	Date: Mrs. Ashwini Pritam Shewale